MEMORIAL RESOLUTION HONORING KEVIN KOLMAN

WHEREAS, on behalf of the entire 23rd Ward, Alderman Silvana Tabares would like to honor Kevin Kolman and thank him for his good citizenship; and

WHEREAS, the Chicago City Council has been informed of this prestigious honor by the honorable Alderman Silvana Tabares of the 23rd Ward; and

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2023, Adrianna Lopez, a Special Education Teacher at Nathan S. Davis Elementary School, tragically lost her life by gun violence. Adrianna was a Garfield Ridge resident and neighbor of Kevin Kolman; and

WHEREAS, Kevin rushed to the aid of Adrianna by applying pressure to her wounds while waiting for the paramedics to arrive. Adrianna was conscious and talking to Kevin during her last moments of life. Adrianna was transported to the hospital where she later died; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Kolman is a good neighbor and a fine example of an outstanding citizen of the City of Chicago and the Garfield Ridge neighborhood. Kevin acted courageously to help another human being in need. He bravely acted, not worrying about putting himself in danger; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago gathered here this fifteenth day of November 2023, do hereby honor the heartfelt humanitarian aid from Kevin Kolman; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to Kevin Kolman as a sign of our respect.

Silvana Tabares

23rd Ward, Alderman

Silvana Sabares